503607779 12/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3654410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY JENSON	01/15/2010
LI ZHI GUO	01/14/2010
HUA REN	01/14/2010
JOSH DAVIS	01/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHTRONIC FLOOR CARE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address:	OFFSHORE INCORPORATIONS CENTRE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 957
City:	ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14331186	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: dkonnerth@hahnlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP Address Line 1: ONE GOJO PLAZA, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44311-1076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207825.00177
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEL S. SONNENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Joel S. Sonnenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=2010-01-14 Executed Assignment 207825-00177#page1.tif source=2010-01-14 Executed Assignment 207825-00177#page2.tif source=2010-01-14 Executed Assignment 207825-00177#page3.tif

source=2010-01-14_Executed_Assignment_207825-00177#page4.tif
source=2010-01-14_Executed_Assignment_207825-00177#page5.tif
source=2010-01-14_Executed_Assignment_207825-00177#page6.tif
source=2010-01-14_Executed_Assignment_207825-00177#page7.tif
source=2010-01-14_Executed_Assignment_207825-00177#page8.tif

Attorney Docket No.: TTIS 2 00005 TTI-02-056

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, **Josh DAVIS**, **Jeffrey JENSEN**, **Zhiguo Li** (**Henry**) **ZHI GUO**, and **Hua** (**Kevin**) **REN** ("Inventor(s)") who has/have created a certain invention for which a U.S. Patent Application has been

	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
\boxtimes	filed January 14, 2010, and assigned Application Serial No. 12/687,738

and is entitled

OVERLOAD FAULT CONDITION DETECTION SYSTEM FOR ARTICLE DESTRUCTION DEVICE

Do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **TECHTRONIC FLOOR CARE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED**, a company organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at **Offshore Incorporations Centre**, **P.O. Box 957**, **Road Town**, **Tortola**, **British Virgin Islands**, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuation, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts and treaties.

Agree that **TECHTRONIC FLOOR CARE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED**, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, it its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally to do everything possible which said Assigned, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection fur said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications fur patents on said invention in said Assignee, , its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and Covenant with

grant mortgage, license or other agre	ns or legal representatives that no assignment, eement affecting the rights and property herein the undersigned, and that full right to convey the ed by the undersigned.
Signed at the City of on this day of	State of
	Josh DAVIS
State of Ohio))ss:	
County of Cuyahoga)	
personally came Josh DAVIS, to me	known to be the individual described in and who dacknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
Seal	

Signed at the City of	alenwillow		te of <i>OE</i>	
on this 15 day of	Lanuary	, <u>2</u> (01 0 .	
	,	2/1		
		leffrey JENSEN		
	•	cilicy of its		
State of Ohio)			
)ss:			
County of Cuyahoga)			
				•
On this 15 day o	f	Jan.		before me
nomanally came Jeffrey J	FNSFN to me	known to be th	ne individual de	escribed in and
who executed the foregoin	g instrument, a	ind acknowledge	a execution of	ule same.
			<i>_</i>	
				·
	ľ	Notary Public	2)	
01 """				
Seal	Charles The Control of the Control o	_		
32		AEGER COKER Y PUBLIC		
	STATE	OF OHIO		
		rded in just the county		
7/4		Exp. 4/15/13		

Signed at <u>Dongeman</u>	on January 14 , 201 (Zhibwo Li (Hewy) ZHI GUO (李志國)
0	zhibuo. Li (Heury)
	Zhiguo Li (Henry) ZHI GUO (李志國)
Witnesses:	
Windlin	
Printed Name: Wind.Liu	gar control for the process and the state of
Hang wei. Your	
Printed Name: Hongwei Yang	
	•
Signed at Dong Grean	on Jonuary 14, 201. Hua. ren (keun)
	Hua. ren (keun)
	Hua (Kevin) REN (任华)
Witnesses:	
Printed Name: <u>Dreamer Zheng</u>	
Johnny - Live	
Printed Name: Johnny Liu	

Attorney Docket No.: TTIS 2 00005

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, Josh DAVIS, Jeffrey JENSEN, Zhiguo Li (Henry) ZHI GUO, and Hua (Kevin) REN ("Inventor(s)") who has/have created a certain invention for which a U.S. Patent Application has been

\boxtimes	execute	ed concurrently herewith
	execute	
	filed	, and assigned Application Serial No.

and is entitled

OVERLOAD FAULT CONDITION DETECTION SYSTEM FOR ARTICLE DESTRUCTION DEVICE

Do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to TECHTRONIC FLOOR CARE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at Offshore Incorporations Centre, P.O. Box 957, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuation, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts and treaties.

Agree that **TECHTRONIC FLOOR CARE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED**, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, it its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally to do everything possible which said Assigned, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection fur said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications fur patents on said invention in said Assignee, , its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and Covenant with

said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signed at the City of _	CTLENGILLOW	State of	OHIO	
on this <u>14</u> day of _	JANUARY	, 2010.		
		11.D=		
	Josef DÁV	/IS		
State of Ohio))ss:			
County of Cuyahoga)			

On this <u>14</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>2010</u> before me personally came Josh DAVIS, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Seal



SUSAN DRAEGER COKER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuyahoga County My Comm. Exp. 4/15/13

Signed at the City of		State of		
on this day of				
	Jeffrey	JENSEN		
State of Ohio))ss:			
County of Cuyahoga)			
On this day of personally came Jeffrey JENSI who executed the foregoing inst	EN, to me knowr			
	Notary F	Public		
Seal				

Signed at	on	, 20
	Zhiguo Li (Henry	r) ZHI GUO (李志國)
Witnesses:		
Printed Name:		
Printed Name:	·	
Signed at	on	, 201
	Hua (Kevin) REN	(任华)
Witnesses:		
Printed Name:		
Printed Name:		

4